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[Published April 11, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 214. 

Apportion-
ment of 

-School fund. 

Take effect. 

AN ACT to authorize the superintendent of public instruction to ap- 
portion certain moneys to the county of Marquette. 

The People of the State of -Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The state superintendent of public instruc-
tion is hereby authorized in making the apportionment of 
the income of the school fund for the present year, to 
apportion to the town of Crystal Lake, in the county of 
Marquette, an amount equal to what the same town would 
have been entitled to, if there had been reported nineteen 
children over four and under twenty years of age, more 
than has been returned from said town, and the town su-
perintendent of said town of Crystal Lake, shall appor-
tion the amount to which said town is entitled, according 
to the provisions of this act, to district No. (3) three in 
said town. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 21, 1859. 

[Published March 29, 1859.1 

CHAPTER 215. 

Appropria-
tion, lbr deaf 
and dumb, 
How expend-
ed. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the institution for the education of the deaf 
and dumb, and the institute for the education of the blind of the 
State of Wisconsin, certain sums of money therein named. 
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated, out of any 
money in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, 
to the Wisconsin institute for the education of the deaf 
and dumb, the sum of fourteen thousand and six hundred 
dollars, payable in equal quarterly instalments, for the 
current expenses for the year one thousand eight hundred 
and fifty-nine, and the sum of five hundred dollars for 
constructing sewers, and the sum of one hundred dollars 
for expense of clothing for indigent pupils, and the sum 
of four thousand dollars for finishing the main building 
of the institute. 


